OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Mark Messmer

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Daryl Schmitt

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Amy Kippenbrock
Richard Moss
Stephen R. Bartels

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Brian D. Lucchi

OFFICE CATEGORY:
BALLOT NAME

Beth E. Schroeder

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Stephanie Stallwood Fair

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Jackie McPherron
Emily C. Meyer

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Sheila A. Asbell
Tammy Guth

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Tim D. Lampert
Brian LaRoche
Jesus Monarrez

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Angela (Angie) Giesler
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Candidate List - Abbreviated
DUBOIS COUNTY

2026 PRIMARY ELECTION - 5/5/2026 11:59:00 PM

US REPRESENTATIVE

PARTY OFFICE TITLE
Republican United States Representative, Eighth District

STATE SENATOR

PARTY OFFICE TITLE
Republican State Senator, District 48

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

PARTY OFFICE TITLE

Republican State Representative, District 063
Republican State Representative, District 063
Republican State Representative, District 074

JUDGE, CIRCUIT COURT
PARTY OFFICE TITLE

Republican Judge of the Dubois Circuit Court, 57th Judicial Circuit

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
PARTY OFFICE TITLE

Republican Circuit

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

PARTY OFFICE TITLE
Republican Dubois County Circuit Court Clerk

COUNTY AUDITOR

PARTY OFFICE TITLE
Republican Dubois County Auditor
Republican Dubois County Auditor

COUNTY RECORDER

PARTY OFFICE TITLE
Republican Dubois County Recorder
Republican Dubois County Recorder

COUNTY SHERIFF

PARTY OFFICE TITLE
Republican Dubois County Sheriff
Republican Dubois County Sheriff
Republican Dubois County Sheriff
COUNTY ASSESSOR

PARTY OFFICE TITLE
Republican Dubois County Assessor

Prosecuting Attorney of Dubois County, 57th Judicial

FILED DATE
1/12/2026

FILED DATE
1/7/12026

FILED DATE
1/8/2026
2/5/2026
1/8/2026

FILED DATE
1/27/2026

FILED DATE

1/8/2026

FILED DATE
1/7/12026

FILED DATE
2/6/2026
1/12/2026

FILED DATE
2/5/2026
1/7/2026

FILED DATE
1/7/2026
1/7/2026
1/7/2026

FILED DATE
1/7/12026
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OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Doug M. Uebelhor
Dean Mark Vonderheide

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Dylan Schmitt
Michael J. Stallman
Meredith Voegerl
Alex Hohl

OFFICE CATEGORY:
BALLOT NAME

Mark Kieffner

Larry Gene Hall

Travis Blake Vonderheide
Marvin Gene Eisenhut
Allie Gress

Eric D. Jochim

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Donald A. Breitwieser
Samuel J. Ebenkamp
Kimberly A. Hoffman
Joseph Ellis, 11
Donald E. Harrison
Larry Gene Mickler
Lorrie Smock

Kevin Knies

Joey Asbell

Matt Dalton

Byrant E. Kieffner
Matthew Meyer

Kelly G. Wiseman
Mark R. Schmitt
Cynthia Fehribach
James J. Hopf
Roland G. Terwiske

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Bret Eckert

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Bret Eckert
Kelly M. Zehr

2/6/2026 1:12:13 PM

Candidate List - Abbreviated
COUNTY COMMISSIONER

PARTY
Republican
Republican

OFFICE TITLE
Dubois County Commissioner, District 2
Dubois County Commissioner, District 2

COUNTY COUNCIL MEMBER

PARTY

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

OFFICE TITLE

Dubois County Council, District 1
Dubois County Council, District 2
Dubois County Council, District 3
Dubois County Council, District 4

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

PARTY

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

OFFICE TITLE

Boone Township Trustee, Dubois County
Columbia Township Trustee, Dubois County
Ferdinand Township Trustee, Dubois County
Harbison Township Trustee, Dubois County
Madison Township Trustee, Dubois County
Patoka Township Trustee, Dubois County

TOWNSHIP BOARD MEMBER

PARTY

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

OFFICE TITLE

Boone Township Board Member, Dubois County
Boone Township Board Member, Dubois County
Boone Township Board Member, Dubois County
Cass Township Board Member, Dubois County
Columbia Township Board Member, Dubois County
Columbia Township Board Member, Dubois County
Columbia Township Board Member, Dubois County
Hall Township Board Member, Dubois County
Harbison Township Board Member, Dubois County
Harbison Township Board Member, Dubois County
Harbison Township Board Member, Dubois County
Jackson Township Board Member, Dubois County
Jefferson Township Board Member, Dubois County
Madison Township Board Member, Dubois County
Patoka Township Board Member, Dubois County
Patoka Township Board Member, Dubois County
Patoka Township Board Member, Dubois County

TOWN CLERK-TREASURER

PARTY
Republican

OFFICE TITLE
Birdseye Town Clerk-Treasurer, Dubois County

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBER

PARTY
Republican
Republican

OFFICE TITLE
Birdseye Town Council Member, Dubois County
Birdseye Town Council Member, Dubois County

FILED DATE
1/14/2026
2/6/2026

FILED DATE
1/7/2026
2/2/2026
1/7/2026
1/7/2026

FILED DATE
1/12/2026
1/8/2026
2/4/2026
1/7/2026
1/22/2026
1/8/2026

FILED DATE
1/21/2026
2/2/2026
1/20/2026
2/4/2026
1/9/2026
1/22/2026
1/9/2026
1/20/2026
1/12/2026
1/23/2026
1/8/2026
2/4/2026
1/20/2026
1/29/2026
1/7/2026
2/5/2026
1/7/2026

FILED DATE
2/6/2026

FILED DATE
1/9/2026
2/24/2026
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OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME

Gilles T. (Gil) Eckerle
Nancy K. Eckerle
Sonya Haas

Vince Helming

Alex Hohl

Erica Hohl

James J. Hopf

Amy Kippenbrock
Deena Lewis

Daryl Schmitt

Terry Seitz

2/6/2026 1:12:13 PM

Candidate List - Abbreviated
CONVENTION DELEGATE

PARTY

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Republican

OFFICE TITLE

Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At
Large

Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At
Large
Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At
Large

Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At
Large

Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At
Large
Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At
Large
Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At
Large
Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At
Large
Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At
Large
Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At
Large

Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At
Large

FILED DATE

1/22/2026

1/21/2026

1/7/2026

2/3/2026

1/7/12026

1/7/2026

2/5/2026

1/9/2026

1/12/2026

1/9/2025

1/12/2026
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OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Mary Allen

Mario Foradori
Christopher Rector
Tabitha Zeigler

OFFICE CATEGORY:
BALLOT NAME

Bradley (Brad) Hochgesang

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Tiffanie Arthur

Anthony W (Tony) Bolen
Adam Mann

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Nathan Verkamp

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Ed Cole
Daniel A. Kreilein

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Ken Buck

Jim Meyer

Nancy M. Hall

Allen Thewes
Sylvester L. Voegerl
Clarence Reckelhoff

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Greg (Ed) Hollinden
Gerald J. (Gerry) Miller
Donna L. Schroeder
Lee Bilderback

Lisa D. Matthews

Alan T. Dilger

Michael R. Lindauer
Jeffrey O. Betz

Joan Melton

Ryan Gehlhausen

Lisa Niehaus

Lisa Striegel

Patrick Lichlyter

Brian J. Beckman
2/6/2026 1:12:13 PM

Candidate List - Abbreviated
US REPRESENTATIVE

PARTY

Democratic
Demaocratic
Democratic
Democratic

STATE SENATOR

PARTY
Democratic

OFFICE TITLE

United States Representative, Eighth District
United States Representative, Eighth District
United States Representative, Eighth District
United States Representative, Eighth District

OFFICE TITLE
State Senator, District 48

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

PARTY

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic

OFFICE TITLE

State Representative, District 063
State Representative, District 063
State Representative, District 063

JUDGE, CIRCUIT COURT

PARTY
Democratic

OFFICE TITLE

Judge of the Dubois Circuit Court, 57th Judicial Circuit

COUNTY COUNCIL MEMBER

PARTY
Democratic
Democratic

OFFICE TITLE
Dubois County Council, District 1
Dubois County Council, District 2

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

PARTY

Demaocratic
Demaocratic
Demaocratic
Demaocratic
Demaocratic
Demaocratic

OFFICE TITLE

Bainbridge Township Trustee, Dubois County
Cass Township Trustee, Dubois County
Ferdinand Township Trustee, Dubois County
Hall Township Trustee, Dubois County
Jackson Township Trustee, Dubois County
Marion Township Trustee, Dubois County

TOWNSHIP BOARD MEMBER

PARTY

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic

OFFICE TITLE

Bainbridge Township Board Member, Dubois County
Bainbridge Township Board Member, Dubois County
Bainbridge Township Board Member, Dubois County
Cass Township Board Member, Dubois County
Cass Township Board Member, Dubois County
Ferdinand Township Board Member, Dubois County
Ferdinand Township Board Member, Dubois County
Hall Township Board Member, Dubois County

Hall Township Board Member, Dubois County
Jackson Township Board Member, Dubois County
Jackson Township Board Member, Dubois County
Jefferson Township Board Member, Dubois County
Madison Township Board Member, Dubois County
Marion Township Board Member, Dubois County

FILED DATE
1/20/2026
1/27/2026
1/14/2026
2/6/2026

FILED DATE
1/30/2026

FILED DATE
2/6/2026
2/5/2026
1/9/2026

FILED DATE
2/2/2026

FILED DATE
2/2/2026
1/28/2026

FILED DATE
1/7/2026
1/16/2026
2/4/2026
2/2/2026
1/30/2026
1/20/2026

FILED DATE
1/7/2026
1/7/2026
1/7/2026
1/29/2026
2/4/2026
2/2/2026
1/29/2026
1/27/2026
1/29/2026
1/29/2026
1/21/2026
1/13/2026
1/23/2026
1/28/2026
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OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
James K. Hasenour
Randy L. Lueken

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME
Jerry Allstott

OFFICE CATEGORY:
BALLOT NAME

Ed Cole

Candice Helming

Bradley (Brad) Hochgesang
Daniel A. Kreilein

Maci E. Kreilein

Adam Mann

Margaret (Maggie) Marystone
James H. McFaul

Joan Melton

Jill M. Stauffer

Beth A. Waltz

Chris Waltz

OFFICE CATEGORY:
BALLOT NAME

Jason T. Schmitt

Daniel A. Kreilein

Elmer Brames

Sandra L. (Sandy) Morton
Ed Cole

Mary E. (Becky) Beckman
Adam Mann

Jim Meyer

Lisa Niehaus

2/6/2026 1:12:13 PM

Candidate List - Abbreviated
TOWNSHIP BOARD MEMBER

PARTY
Democratic
Democratic

OFFICE TITLE
Marion Township Board Member, Dubois County
Marion Township Board Member, Dubois County

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBER

PARTY
Democratic

OFFICE TITLE
Birdseye Town Council Member, Dubois County

CONVENTION DELEGATE

PARTY

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

OFFICE TITLE

Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At
Large

Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At
Large
Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At
Large
Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At
Large
Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At
Large
Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At
Large
Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At
Large
Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At
Large
Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At
Large
Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At
Large
Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At
Large

Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At
Large

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN

PARTY

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

OFFICE TITLE

Bainbridge 2W Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Dubois County

Bainbridge 3E Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Dubois County

Bainbridge 3W Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Dubois County

Bainbridge 4S Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Dubois County

Bainbridge 5N Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Dubois County

Bainbridge 6S Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Dubois County

Boone 1 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Dubois
County

Cass 3 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Dubois
County

Jackson 1 Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Dubois County

FILED DATE
2/2/2026
1/9/2026

FILED DATE
2/6/2026

FILED DATE
2/2/2026

2/6/2026

2/4/2026

1/28/2026

1/20/2026

1/21/2026

2/4/2026

1/21/2026

1/8/2026

1/21/2026

1/23/2026

1/23/2026

FILED DATE
1/23/2026

1/20/2026

1/15/2026

1/15/2026

2/2/2026

1/15/2026

1/30/2026

1/16/2026

1/21/2026
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Candidate List - Abbreviated

OFFICE CATEGORY: PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN
BALLOT NAME PARTY OFFICE TITLE FILED DATE
Beth A. Waltz Democratic Marion 2 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Dubois 1/23/2026

County
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