

Candidate List - Abbreviated
DUBOIS COUNTY
2026 PRIMARY ELECTION - 5/5/2026 11:59:00 PM

OFFICE CATEGORY:	US REPRESENTATIVE		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
Mark Messmer	Republican	United States Representative, Eighth District	1/12/2026
OFFICE CATEGORY:	STATE SENATOR		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
Daryl Schmitt	Republican	State Senator, District 48	1/7/2026
OFFICE CATEGORY:	STATE REPRESENTATIVE		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
Amy Kippenbrock	Republican	State Representative, District 063	1/8/2026
Richard Moss	Republican	State Representative, District 063	2/5/2026
Stephen R. Bartels	Republican	State Representative, District 074	1/8/2026
OFFICE CATEGORY:	JUDGE, CIRCUIT COURT		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
Brian D. Lucchi	Republican	Judge of the Dubois Circuit Court, 57th Judicial Circuit	1/27/2026
OFFICE CATEGORY:	PROSECUTING ATTORNEY		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
Beth E. Schroeder	Republican	Prosecuting Attorney of Dubois County, 57th Judicial Circuit	1/8/2026
OFFICE CATEGORY:	CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
Stephanie Stallwood Fair	Republican	Dubois County Circuit Court Clerk	1/7/2026
OFFICE CATEGORY:	COUNTY AUDITOR		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
Jackie McPherron	Republican	Dubois County Auditor	2/6/2026
Emily C. Meyer	Republican	Dubois County Auditor	1/12/2026
OFFICE CATEGORY:	COUNTY RECORDER		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
Sheila A. Asbell	Republican	Dubois County Recorder	2/5/2026
Tammy Guth	Republican	Dubois County Recorder	1/7/2026
OFFICE CATEGORY:	COUNTY SHERIFF		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
Tim D. Lampert	Republican	Dubois County Sheriff	1/7/2026
Brian LaRoche	Republican	Dubois County Sheriff	1/7/2026
Jesus Monarrez	Republican	Dubois County Sheriff	1/7/2026
OFFICE CATEGORY:	COUNTY ASSESSOR		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
Angela (Angie) Giesler	Republican	Dubois County Assessor	1/7/2026

Candidate List - Abbreviated

OFFICE CATEGORY: COUNTY COMMISSIONER			
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
Doug M. Uebelhor	Republican	Dubois County Commissioner, District 2	1/14/2026
Dean Mark Vonderheide	Republican	Dubois County Commissioner, District 2	2/6/2026
OFFICE CATEGORY: COUNTY COUNCIL MEMBER			
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
Dylan Schmitt	Republican	Dubois County Council, District 1	1/7/2026
Michael J. Stallman	Republican	Dubois County Council, District 2	2/2/2026
Meredith Voegerl	Republican	Dubois County Council, District 3	1/7/2026
Alex Hohl	Republican	Dubois County Council, District 4	1/7/2026
OFFICE CATEGORY: TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE			
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
Mark Kieffner	Republican	Boone Township Trustee, Dubois County	1/12/2026
Larry Gene Hall	Republican	Columbia Township Trustee, Dubois County	1/8/2026
Travis Blake Vonderheide	Republican	Ferdinand Township Trustee, Dubois County	2/4/2026
Marvin Gene Eisenhut	Republican	Harbison Township Trustee, Dubois County	1/7/2026
Allie Gress	Republican	Madison Township Trustee, Dubois County	1/22/2026
Eric D. Jochim	Republican	Patoka Township Trustee, Dubois County	1/8/2026
OFFICE CATEGORY: TOWNSHIP BOARD MEMBER			
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
Donald A. Breitwieser	Republican	Boone Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/21/2026
Samuel J. Ebenkamp	Republican	Boone Township Board Member, Dubois County	2/2/2026
Kimberly A. Hoffman	Republican	Boone Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/20/2026
Joseph Ellis, II	Republican	Cass Township Board Member, Dubois County	2/4/2026
Donald E. Harrison	Republican	Columbia Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/9/2026
Larry Gene Mickler	Republican	Columbia Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/22/2026
Lorrie Smock	Republican	Columbia Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/9/2026
Kevin Knies	Republican	Hall Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/20/2026
Joey Asbell	Republican	Harbison Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/12/2026
Matt Dalton	Republican	Harbison Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/23/2026
Byrant E. Kieffner	Republican	Harbison Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/8/2026
Matthew Meyer	Republican	Jackson Township Board Member, Dubois County	2/4/2026
Kelly G. Wiseman	Republican	Jefferson Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/20/2026
Mark R. Schmitt	Republican	Madison Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/29/2026
Cynthia Fehribach	Republican	Patoka Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/7/2026
James J. Hopf	Republican	Patoka Township Board Member, Dubois County	2/5/2026
Roland G. Terwiske	Republican	Patoka Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/7/2026
OFFICE CATEGORY: TOWN CLERK-TREASURER			
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
Bret Eckert	Republican	Birdseye Town Clerk-Treasurer, Dubois County	2/6/2026
OFFICE CATEGORY: TOWN COUNCIL MEMBER			
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
Bret Eckert	Republican	Birdseye Town Council Member, Dubois County	1/9/2026
Kelly M. Zehr	Republican	Birdseye Town Council Member, Dubois County	2/24/2026

Candidate List - Abbreviated

OFFICE CATEGORY:	CONVENTION DELEGATE		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
Gilles T. (Gil) Eckerle	Republican	Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/22/2026
Nancy K. Eckerle	Republican	Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/21/2026
Sonya Haas	Republican	Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/7/2026
Vince Helming	Republican	Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	2/3/2026
Alex Hohl	Republican	Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/7/2026
Erica Hohl	Republican	Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/7/2026
James J. Hopf	Republican	Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	2/5/2026
Amy Kippenbrock	Republican	Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/9/2026
Deena Lewis	Republican	Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/12/2026
Daryl Schmitt	Republican	Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/9/2025
Terry Seitz	Republican	Dubois County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/12/2026

Candidate List - Abbreviated

US REPRESENTATIVE				
OFFICE CATEGORY:	BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
	Mary Allen	Democratic	United States Representative, Eighth District	1/20/2026
	Mario Foradori	Democratic	United States Representative, Eighth District	1/27/2026
	Christopher Rector	Democratic	United States Representative, Eighth District	1/14/2026
	Tabitha Zeigler	Democratic	United States Representative, Eighth District	2/6/2026
STATE SENATOR				
OFFICE CATEGORY:	BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
	Bradley (Brad) Hochgesang	Democratic	State Senator, District 48	1/30/2026
STATE REPRESENTATIVE				
OFFICE CATEGORY:	BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
	Tiffanie Arthur	Democratic	State Representative, District 063	2/6/2026
	Anthony W (Tony) Bolen	Democratic	State Representative, District 063	2/5/2026
	Adam Mann	Democratic	State Representative, District 063	1/9/2026
JUDGE, CIRCUIT COURT				
OFFICE CATEGORY:	BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
	Nathan Verkamp	Democratic	Judge of the Dubois Circuit Court, 57th Judicial Circuit	2/2/2026
COUNTY COUNCIL MEMBER				
OFFICE CATEGORY:	BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
	Ed Cole	Democratic	Dubois County Council, District 1	2/2/2026
	Daniel A. Kreilein	Democratic	Dubois County Council, District 2	1/28/2026
TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE				
OFFICE CATEGORY:	BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
	Ken Buck	Democratic	Bainbridge Township Trustee, Dubois County	1/7/2026
	Jim Meyer	Democratic	Cass Township Trustee, Dubois County	1/16/2026
	Nancy M. Hall	Democratic	Ferdinand Township Trustee, Dubois County	2/4/2026
	Allen Thewes	Democratic	Hall Township Trustee, Dubois County	2/2/2026
	Sylvester L. Voegerl	Democratic	Jackson Township Trustee, Dubois County	1/30/2026
	Clarence Reckelhoff	Democratic	Marion Township Trustee, Dubois County	1/20/2026
TOWNSHIP BOARD MEMBER				
OFFICE CATEGORY:	BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
	Greg (Ed) Hollinden	Democratic	Bainbridge Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/7/2026
	Gerald J. (Gerry) Miller	Democratic	Bainbridge Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/7/2026
	Donna L. Schroeder	Democratic	Bainbridge Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/7/2026
	Lee Bilderback	Democratic	Cass Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/29/2026
	Lisa D. Matthews	Democratic	Cass Township Board Member, Dubois County	2/4/2026
	Alan T. Dilger	Democratic	Ferdinand Township Board Member, Dubois County	2/2/2026
	Michael R. Lindauer	Democratic	Ferdinand Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/29/2026
	Jeffrey O. Betz	Democratic	Hall Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/27/2026
	Joan Melton	Democratic	Hall Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/29/2026
	Ryan Gehlhausen	Democratic	Jackson Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/29/2026
	Lisa Niehaus	Democratic	Jackson Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/21/2026
	Lisa Striegel	Democratic	Jefferson Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/13/2026
	Patrick Lichlyter	Democratic	Madison Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/23/2026
	Brian J. Beckman	Democratic	Marion Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/28/2026

Candidate List - Abbreviated

TOWNSHIP BOARD MEMBER				
OFFICE CATEGORY:	BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
	James K. Hasenour	Democratic	Marion Township Board Member, Dubois County	2/2/2026
	Randy L. Lueken	Democratic	Marion Township Board Member, Dubois County	1/9/2026
TOWN COUNCIL MEMBER				
OFFICE CATEGORY:	BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
	Jerry Allstott	Democratic	Birdseye Town Council Member, Dubois County	2/6/2026
CONVENTION DELEGATE				
OFFICE CATEGORY:	BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
	Ed Cole	Democratic	Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	2/2/2026
	Candice Helming	Democratic	Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	2/6/2026
	Bradley (Brad) Hochgesang	Democratic	Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	2/4/2026
	Daniel A. Kreilein	Democratic	Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	1/28/2026
	Maci E. Kreilein	Democratic	Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	1/20/2026
	Adam Mann	Democratic	Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	1/21/2026
	Margaret (Maggie) Marystone	Democratic	Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	2/4/2026
	James H. McFaul	Democratic	Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	1/21/2026
	Joan Melton	Democratic	Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	1/8/2026
	Jill M. Stauffer	Democratic	Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	1/21/2026
	Beth A. Waltz	Democratic	Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	1/23/2026
	Chris Waltz	Democratic	Dubois County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	1/23/2026
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN				
OFFICE CATEGORY:	BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
	Jason T. Schmitt	Democratic	Bainbridge 2W Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Dubois County	1/23/2026
	Daniel A. Kreilein	Democratic	Bainbridge 3E Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Dubois County	1/20/2026
	Elmer Brames	Democratic	Bainbridge 3W Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Dubois County	1/15/2026
	Sandra L. (Sandy) Morton	Democratic	Bainbridge 4S Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Dubois County	1/15/2026
	Ed Cole	Democratic	Bainbridge 5N Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Dubois County	2/2/2026
	Mary E. (Becky) Beckman	Democratic	Bainbridge 6S Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Dubois County	1/15/2026
	Adam Mann	Democratic	Boone 1 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Dubois County	1/30/2026
	Jim Meyer	Democratic	Cass 3 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Dubois County	1/16/2026
	Lisa Niehaus	Democratic	Jackson 1 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Dubois County	1/21/2026

Candidate List - Abbreviated

OFFICE CATEGORY:	PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
Beth A. Waltz	Democratic	Marion 2 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Dubois County	1/23/2026